



Nom commercial :

## MT57 MONITOR ARM

Marque : OPLITE

SKU: OP-MT57

EAN / GTIN: 3770031134315

Le moment est venu de vivre des expériences plus immersives tout en libérant de l'espace sur votre bureau !

Spécialisé dans la conception de produits ergonomiques bureautique et gaming, OPLITE vous présente son nouveau bras moniteur articulé très haute capacité, le **MT57**.

### Présentation :

Le **MT57** a été conçu spécifiquement pour recevoir les écrans 57 pouces. Il offre une grande liberté de mouvement et d'orientation pour votre écran incurvé ultra-large comme le Samsung® Odyssey Neo G9 57" ou toute autre marque disposant d'un système de fixation à la norme universelle VESA 75x75, 100x100, 100x200, 200x100, 200x200. (Samsung®, Dell®, LG®, Lenovo®, Asus®, BenQ®, ACER®, HP® etc...).

Conçu en aluminium et acier carbone forgé, le MT57 allie des matériaux de haute qualité et un design épuré. Équipé d'un puissant vérin à GAZ réglable, il vous accompagnera dans les mouvements d'ajustement vers le haut ou vers le bas sans aucun effort.

### Points forts :

- Conception en aluminium de qualité supérieure, acier carbone haute densité et carénage ABS.
- Combine un style élégant et futuriste en adéquation avec les derniers designs d'écrans des plus grandes marques.
- Facile à régler, son puissant vérin à gaz permet d'ajuster parfaitement la disposition de votre écran sans effort. En résulte une station de travail ou de jeu ergonomique, pratique et performante
- Libère de l'espace de bureau, permet de surélever votre écran
- Capacité d'inclinaison de +60/-20° pour travailler ou jouer confortablement dans une position assise ou debout.
- Compatible avec les écrans incurvés ultra-larges comme le Samsung Odyssey Neo G9 57" ou toute autre marque disposant d'un système de fixation à la norme universelle VESA 75x75, 100x100, 100x200, 200x100, 200x200.
- Montage de l'écran facilité grâce à la plaque VESA détachable fournie.
- Fixation du bras à votre bureau par un serrage en « C » (étau double ancrage) ou par vis traversant votre bureau.



Nom commercial :

## MT57 MONITOR ARM

Marque : OPLITE

SKU: OP-MT57

EAN / GTIN: 3770031134315

### Caractéristiques techniques :

- Taille de l'écran compatible :17"-57"
- Quantité d'écran :1
- Capacité de poids (par écran) :1~27kg
- Plage d'inclinaison : +60°~-20°
- Plage de pivotement : +90°~-90
- Rotation de l'écran : +90°~-90

### Compatibilité produit :

- Tous les écrans VESA : 75x75,100x100, 100x200, 200x100, 200x200
- Tous les bureaux de la marque OPLITE
- Tous les bureaux des autres fabricants

### Packaging :

MASTER CARTON						RETAIL PACKAGE				
QTY/ CTN	G.W. OF CTN (KGS)	N.W. / CTN (KGS)	PACKING SIZE (CMXCMXCM)			G.W. (KGS)	N.W. (KGS)	PACKING SIZE (CMXCMXCM)		
3	18,3	15,2	45,5	27	40,5	5,87	5,05	43.8	25	12,7



Nom commercial :

## MT57 MONITOR ARM

Marque : OPLITE

SKU: OP-MT57

EAN / GTIN: 3770031134315

Now's the time to enjoy more immersive experiences while freeing up space on your desk! Specializing in the design of ergonomic office and gaming products, OPLITE presents its new high-capacity articulated monitor arm, the **MT57**.

### Presentation:

The **MT57** has been specifically designed to accommodate large 57" screens. It offers great freedom of movement and orientation for your ultra-wide curved screen like the Samsung® Odyssey Neo G9 57" or any other brand with a universal VESA VESA 75x75, 100x100, 100x200, 200x100, 200x200 mounting system. (Samsung®, Dell®, LG®, Lenovo®, Asus®, BenQ®, ACER®, HP® etc.). Made from aluminum and forged carbon steel, the MT57 combines high-quality materials with a sleek design. Equipped with a powerful, adjustable GAS jack, it will accompany you effortlessly in upward or downward adjustment movements.

### Highlights:

- ✓ Designed in high-quality aluminum, high-density carbon steel and ABS fairing.
- ✓ Combines elegant, futuristic styling with the latest screen designs from leading brands.
- ✓ Easy to adjust, its powerful gas strut allows you to perfectly adjust the layout of your screen effortlessly. The result is an ergonomic, practical and high-performance work or gaming station.
- ✓ Free up space, allowing you to raise your screen and free up desk space.
- ✓ Capable of tilting +60/-20° to work or play comfortably in a seated or standing position.
- ✓ Compatible with ultra-wide curved screens like the Samsung® Odyssey Neo G9 57" or any other brand featuring a universal VESA 75x75, 100x100, 100x200, 200x100, 200x200 standard mounting system.
- ✓ Screen mounting made easy thanks to the detachable VESA plate supplied.
- ✓ Fixing the arm to your desk with a "C" clamp (double-anchored vise) or with 1 screw passing through your desk.



Nom commercial :

# MT57 MONITOR ARM

Marque : OPLITE

SKU: OP-MT57

EAN / GTIN: 3770031134315

Technical specifications:

- ✓ Compatible screen size :17"-57"
- ✓ Screen quantity :1
- ✓ Weight capacity (per screen) :1~27kg
- ✓ Tilt range: +60°~-20°
- ✓ Swivel range: +90°~-90
- ✓ Screen rotation: +90°~-90

Product compatibility:

- ✓ All VESA screens: 75x75, 100x100, 100x200, 200x100, 200x200
- ✓ All OPLITE desks
- ✓ All desks from other manufacturers

Packaging:

MASTER CARTON						RETAIL PACKAGE				
QTY/ CTN	G.W. OF CTN (KGS)	N.W. / CTN (KGS)	PACKING SIZE (CMXCMXCM)			G.W. (KGS)	N.W. (KGS)	PACKING SIZE (CMXCMXCM)		
3	18,3	15,2	45,5	27	40,5	5,87	5,05	43,8	25	12,7



Nom commercial :

## MT57 MONITOR ARM

Marque : OPLITE

SKU: OP-MT57

EAN / GTIN: 3770031134315

Jetzt ist es an der Zeit, ein noch intensiveres Erlebnis zu genießen und gleichzeitig Platz auf Ihrem Schreibtisch zu schaffen!

OPLITE hat sich auf das Design ergonomischer Büro- und Gaming-Produkte spezialisiert und präsentiert seinen neuen, hochleistungsfähigen, gelenkigen Monitorarm, den **MT57**.

### Die Präsentation:

Der **MT57** wurde speziell für große 57"-Bildschirme entwickelt. Er bietet eine große Bewegungs- und Ausrichtungsfreiheit für für Ihren ultrabreiten Curved-Bildschirm wie den Samsung® Odyssey Neo G9 57" oder jede andere Marke mit einem universellen VESA 75x75,100x100, 100x200, 200x100, 200x200 Befestigungssystem. (Samsung®, Dell®, LG®, Lenovo®, Asus®, BenQ®, ACER®, HP® usw.).

Das MT57 ist aus Aluminium und geschmiedetem Kohlenstoffstahl gefertigt und kombiniert hochwertige Materialien mit einem schlanken Design. Ausgestattet mit einer leistungsstarken, verstellbaren GAS-Buchse, begleitet er Sie mühelos bei Aufwärts- oder Abwärtsbewegungen.

### Highlights:

- ✓ Aus hochwertigem Aluminium, hochfestem Kohlenstoffstahl und ABS-Verkleidung.
- ✓ Kombiniert elegantes, futuristisches Styling mit den neuesten Bildschirm-Designs von führenden Marken.
- ✓ Dank der leistungsstarken Gasdruckfeder lässt sich der Bildschirm mühelos perfekt ausrichten. Das Ergebnis ist eine ergonomische, praktische und leistungsstarke Arbeits- oder Gaming-Station.
- ✓ Schaffen Sie Platz, indem Sie Ihren Bildschirm anheben und Platz auf dem Schreibtisch schaffen.
- ✓ Kann um +60/-20° geneigt werden, um bequem im Sitzen oder Stehen zu arbeiten oder zu spielen.
- ✓ Kompatibel mit ultrabreiten, gebogenen Bildschirmen wie dem Samsung® Odyssey Neo G9 57" oder anderen Marken, die über ein universelles VESA 75x75,100x100, 100x200, 200x100, 200x200 Standard-Montagesystem verfügen.
- ✓ Einfache Bildschirmbefestigung dank der mitgelieferten abnehmbaren VESA-Platte.
- ✓ Befestigung des Arms am Schreibtisch mit einer "C"-Klemme (doppelt verankerter Schraubstock) oder mit 1 Schrauben durch den Schreibtisch.



Nom commercial :

## MT57 MONITOR ARM

Marque : OPLITE

SKU: OP-MT57

EAN / GTIN: 3770031134315

Technische Daten:

- ✓ Kompatible Bildschirmgröße: 17"-57"
- ✓ Anzahl der Bildschirme: 1
- ✓ Gewichtskapazität (pro Bildschirm): 1~27kg
- ✓ Neigungsbereich: +60°~-20°
- ✓ Schwenkbereich: +90°~-90°
- ✓ Bildschirmrotation: +90°~-90°

Produktkompatibilität:

- ✓ Alle VESA-Bildschirme: 75x75, 100x100, 100x200, 200x100, 200x200
- ✓ Alle OPLITE Schreibtische
- ✓ Alle Schreibtische von anderen Herstellern

Verpackung:

MASTER CARTON						RETAIL PACKAGE				
QTY/ CTN	G.W. OF CTN (KGS)	N.W. / CTN (KGS)	PACKING SIZE (CMXCMXCM)			G.W. (KGS)	N.W. (KGS)	PACKING SIZE (CMXCMXCM)		
3	18,3	15,2	45,5	27	40,5	5,87	5,05	43,8	25	12,7



Nom commercial :

## MT57 MONITOR ARM

Marque : OPLITE

SKU: OP-MT57

EAN / GTIN: 3770031134315

È il momento di vivere esperienze più coinvolgenti liberando spazio sulla scrivania! Specializzata nella progettazione di prodotti ergonomici per l'ufficio e il gioco, OPLITE presenta il suo nuovo braccio articolato per monitor ad alta capacità, **l'MT57**.

### Presentazione:

L'**MT57** è stato progettato specificamente per accogliere schermi di grandi dimensioni da 57 pollici. Offre una grande libertà di movimento e di orientamento per il vostro schermo curvo ultralargo, come il monitor da gioco Samsung® Odyssey Neo G9 57" o qualsiasi altra marca con un sistema di montaggio universale VESA 75x75, 100x100, 100x200, 200x100, 200x200. (Samsung®, Dell®, LG®, Lenovo®, Asus®, BenQ®, ACER®, HP® ecc.).

Realizzato in alluminio e acciaio al carbonio forgiato, l'**MT57** combina materiali di alta qualità con un design elegante. Dotato di un potente jack GAS regolabile, vi accompagnerà senza sforzo nei movimenti di regolazione verso l'alto o verso il basso.

### Caratteristiche principali:

- ✓ Progettato in alluminio di alta qualità, acciaio al carbonio ad alta densità e carenatura in ABS.
- ✓ Combina uno stile elegante e futuristico con gli ultimi design dei parabrezza dei marchi leader.
- ✓ Facile da regolare, il suo potente montante a gas consente di regolare perfettamente la disposizione dello schermo senza sforzo. Il risultato è una postazione di lavoro o di gioco ergonomica, pratica e performante.
- ✓ Libera spazio, consentendo di sollevare lo schermo e liberare spazio sulla scrivania.
- ✓ Inclinalabile di +60/-20° per lavorare o giocare comodamente da seduti o in piedi.
- ✓ Compatibile con schermi curvi ultralarghi come il Samsung® Odyssey Neo G9 57" o qualsiasi altra marca con sistema di montaggio universale VESA 75x75, 100x100, 100x200, 200x100, 200x200.
- ✓ Montaggio dello schermo semplificato grazie alla piastra VESA staccabile in dotazione.
- ✓ Fissaggio del braccio alla scrivania con un morsetto a "C" (morsa a doppio ancoraggio) o con 1 viti che attraversano la scrivania.



Nom commercial :

## MT57 MONITOR ARM

Marque : OPLITE

SKU: OP-MT57

EAN / GTIN: 3770031134315

### Dati tecnici:

- ✓ Dimensioni dello schermo compatibili: 17"-57"
- ✓ Numero di schermi: 1
- ✓ Capacità di peso (per schermo): 1~27 kg
- ✓ Gamma d'inclinazione: +60°~-20°
- ✓ Gamma di rotazione: +90°~-90
- ✓ Rotazione dello schermo: +90°~-90

### Compatibilità del prodotto:

- ✓ Tutti gli schermi VESA: 75x75, 100x100, 100x200, 200x100, 200x200
- ✓ Tutte le scrivanie OPLITE
- ✓ Tutte le scrivanie di altri produttori

### Imballaggio:

MASTER CARTON						RETAIL PACKAGE				
QTY/ CTN	G.W. OF CTN (KGS)	N.W. / CTN (KGS)	PACKING SIZE (CMXCMXCM)			G.W. (KGS)	N.W. (KGS)	PACKING SIZE (CMXCMXCM)		
3	18,3	15,2	45,5	27	40,5	5,87	5,05	43.8	25	12,7





Nom commercial :

## MT57 MONITOR ARM

Marque : OPLITE

SKU: OP-MT57

EAN / GTIN: 3770031134315

¡Ahora es el momento de disfrutar de experiencias más envolventes al tiempo que liberas espacio en tu escritorio!

Especializada en el diseño de productos ergonómicos para la oficina y los juegos, OPLITE presenta su nuevo brazo articulado para monitor de gran capacidad, el **MT57**.

### Presentación:

El **MT57** ha sido diseñado específicamente para acomodar grandes pantallas de 57". Ofrece una gran libertad de movimiento y orientación para su pantalla curva ultra como el monitor Samsung Odyssey Neo G9 57" o cualquier otra marca con un sistema de montaje universal VESA 75x75, 100x100, 100x200, 200x100, 200x200. (Samsung®, Dell®, LG®, Lenovo®, Asus®, BenQ®, ACER®, HP® etc.).

Fabricado en aluminio y acero al carbono forjado, el MT57 combina materiales de alta calidad con un diseño elegante. Equipado con un potente gato GAS ajustable, le acompañará sin esfuerzo en los movimientos de ajuste hacia arriba o hacia abajo.

### Características principales:

- ✓ Diseñado a partir de aluminio de alta calidad, acero al carbono de alta densidad y carenado ABS.
- ✓ Combina un estilo elegante y futurista con los últimos diseños de parabrisas de las principales marcas.
- ✓ Fácil de ajustar, su potente puntal de gas permite colocar la pantalla sin esfuerzo. El resultado es una estación de trabajo o juego ergonómica, práctica y de alto rendimiento.
- ✓ Libera espacio, lo que permite levantar la pantalla y liberar espacio en el escritorio.
- ✓ Se inclina +60/-20° para trabajar o jugar cómodamente sentado o de pie.
- ✓ Compatible con pantallas curvas ultra anchas como la Samsung Odyssey Neo G9 57" o cualquier otra marca con sistema de montaje universal VESA 75x75, 100x100, 100x200, 200x100, 200x200.
- ✓ Montaje simplificado de la pantalla gracias a la placa VESA desmontable suministrada.
- ✓ Fije el brazo al escritorio con una abrazadera en C (abrazadera de doble anclaje) o con 1 tornillos a través del escritorio.



**Nom commercial :**

# MT57 MONITOR ARM

**Marque :** OPLITE

**SKU:** OP-MT57

**EAN / GTIN:** 3770031134315

## Datos técnicos:

- ✓ Tamaño de pantalla compatible: 17"-57"
- ✓ Número de pantallas: 1
- ✓ Capacidad de peso (por pantalla): 1~27 kg
- ✓ Rango de inclinación: +60°~-20°
- ✓ Rango de rotación: +90°~-90
- ✓ Rango de giro: +90°~-90

## Compatibilidad del producto:

- ✓ Todas las pantallas VESA: 75x75, 100x100, 100x200, 200x100, 200x200
- Todas las mesas OPLITE
- ✓ Todos los escritorios de otros fabricantes.

## Embalaje:

MASTER CARTON						RETAIL PACKAGE				
QTY/ CTN	G.W. OF CTN (KGS)	N.W. / CTN (KGS)	PACKING SIZE (CMXCMXCM)			G.W. (KGS)	N.W. (KGS)	PACKING SIZE (CMXCMXCM)		
3	18,3	15,2	45,5	27	40,5	5,87	5,05	43.8	25	12,7